Town of Becket Community Preservation Committee Public Hearing Notice

The Becket Community Preservation Committee will hold a public hearing on 3/17/21 at 6:00 PM. Due to COVID-19 public access is via Zoom, Meeting ID: 999 5393 6663 Passcode: 461856 For additional details, see the hearing notice posted on www.townofbecket.org The hearing is to discuss and take public comment on 3 proposals requesting Community Preservation funding for fiscal year 2022: Esau's Heel Trail: \$10,000.00; Becket Arts Center insulation and window insert Project: \$21,887.00; and Congregational Church Belfry Repair Project: \$100,000.00. Interested persons should attend the hearing. Written comments may be directed to the Becket CPC, Town Hall, 557 Main Street Becket, MA 01223 until the day of the hearing or via comment@townofbecket.org.

Rita Furlong, *Parks & Recreation Rep. to the* Becket Community Preservation Committee

ZOOM Information:

Topic: Community Preservation Committee

Time: Mar 17, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/99953936663?pwd=ZFNRNFZTNWozVXdIeU81Umw0cHR6QT09

Meeting ID: 999 5393 6663

Passcode: 461856 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,99953936663#,,,,*461856# US (Chicago)

+19292056099,,99953936663#,,,,*461856# US (New York)

Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 999 5393 6663

Passcode: 461856

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aoah2APLR